
City Commission Agenda Cover Memo 

 March 28, 2017 

 

City of Coral Gables 

CITY COMMISSION MEETING 

March 28, 2017 

 
 

 

ITEM TITLE: 

A Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to approve a contract with 

AECOM Technical Services, Inc., in the amount of $2,748,165, for Public Safety Building Design 

Consulting Services pursuant to Florida Statute 287.055, known as the “Consultants Competitive 

Negotiation Act” and Request for Qualifications (RFQ) 2016.05.MG. 

 

DEPARTMENT HEAD RECOMMENDATION: 

Approval. 

 

BRIEF HISTORY: 

On December 6, 2016, the City Commission authorized negotiations with AECOM Technical Services, 

Inc., selected as a result of an RFQ process, as the design consulting firm for a new Public Safety 

Building. 

 

The purpose of this contract is to hire a qualified design consultant to prepare and provide all plans and 

construction administration services, to include programming, schematic design, design development, 

construction documents, and construction administration for a new Public Safety Building.  It is 

anticipated that any changes to the scope of services may have a corresponding change in fees to the City. 

 

The Public Works Department, the Public Safety Director, and the Procurement Division have completed 

their negotiations with AECOM Technical Services, Inc., resulting in the attached contract, subject to 

final approval and execution by City staff.  The proposed contract is being presented to the City 

Commission for approval in substantially the form attached and the City Manager and City Attorney may 

approve changes to the form.   

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTION: 

Date Resolution/Ordinance No.  Comments 

Dec. 6, 2016 Resolution 2016-283 Authorized Contract Negotiations with AECOM 

Technical Services, Inc. 

 

FINANCIAL INFORMATION (If Applicable): 

No. Amount Account No. Source of Funds 

1. $2,748,165 310-1500-521-6200 General Capital Improvement Funds 

Total: $2,748,165 APPROVED BY: 

 

ATTACHMENT(S):   

 

1. Resolution                                                 2.  Agreement                       


